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Existing Tariff as per T.O. for New Tariff w.e.f,
FY 2020-21 continued from 01.06.2021 to 31.03.2022
St 01.04.2021 to 31.05.2021
No. S *Fixed *Fixed
**Energy **Energy
Ch;;g;:hper Charges Ch;;g::hper Charges
I I I v v VI
A | PERMANENT SUPPLY
0- 100 kWh 4.49/kWh 3.49/kWh
Upto 2 kW 101 - 300 kWh 35/kW 6.34/kWh 35/kW 5.84/kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.30/kWh 7.30/kWh
0- 100 kWh 4.49/kWh 3.74/kWh
Dbore2 kW Supto. oy~ 30y 1wk 60/KW 6.34/kWh 60/kW 5 84/kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.30/kWh 7.30/kWh
: S A 0- 100 kWh 4.49/kWh 4.64/kWh
L Supply Soove Tkl dapo | o1 Sp0RWR 75/kW 6.34/kWh 95/kW 6.50/kWh
Above 300 KWh 7.30/kWh 7.50/kWh
Above 50 kKW/kVA :
&upto 100 KVA All Units 100/kVA 6.33/kVAh 115/kVA 6.43/kVAh
Above 100 kVA All Units 110/kVA 6.53/kVAh 125/kVA 6.63/kVAh
Sri Harmandir Sahib | First 2000 kWh Free Free
& Sri Durgiana
Mandir Above 2000 kWh NA 6.11/kWh NA 6.11/kWh
0- 100 kWh 6.91/kWh 6.91/kWh
Upto 7 kW 45/kW 45/kW
2. Non-
Ressl‘l‘:’;‘;;'a‘ 101 - 500 KWh 7.17/kWh 7.17/kWh
Above 500 kWh 7.29/kWh 7.29/kWh
Up to 100 KWh 6.91/kWh 6.91/kWh
Above 7 kW &upto | 101 - 500 kWh 70/kW 7.17/kWh 70/kW 7.17/kWh
20 kW Above 500 kWh 7.29/kWh 7.29/kWh
Above 20 KW/ kVA :
&upto 100 KVA All Units 100/kVA 6.35/kVAh 100/kVA 6.35/kVAh
Above 100 kVA All Units 110/kVA 6.55/kVAh 110/kVA 6.55/kVAh




Existing Tariff as per T.O. for New Tariff w.e.f.
FY 2020-21 continued from 01.06.2021 to 31.03.2022
Sr. 01.04.2021 to 31.05.2021
No. S *Fixed *Fixed
**Energy **Energy
Charges per Charges per
Month Charges Month Charges
I I I v M VI
Electric Vehicle :
Charging Stations All Units NA 6.00/kVAh NA 6.00/kVAh
3. Industrial Power Supply .
a.| Small Power Upto 20 kVA All Units 80/kVA 5.37/kVAh 80/kVA 5.37/kVAh
Above 20 kVA
b.| Medium Supply | &upto 100 kVA All Units 120/kVA 5.80/kVAh 120/kVA 5.80/kVAh
c.| Large Supply v
Above 100 kVA \ :
B : &upto 1000 KVA All Units 165/kVA 5.98/kVAh 185/kVA 6.05/kVAh
enera
Above 1000 kVA ;
Industry &upto 2500 kKVA All Units 225/kVA 6.08/kVAh 245/kVA 6.15kVAh
Above 2500 kVA | All Units 260/kVA 6.19/kVAh 285/kVA 6.27/kVAh
Above 100 kVA .
&upto 1000 kVA All Units 170/kVA 6.02/kVAh 190/kVA 6.09/kVAh
PIU Industry Above 1000 kVA :
&upto 2500 KVA All Units 260/kVA 6.33/kVAh 275/kVA 6.40/kVAh
Above 2500 kVA | All Units 295/kVA 6.41/kVAh 315/kVA 6.49/kVAh
10 PM to 06 AM 50% of
F 8 - (next day) 50% of Fixed e Fixoed i
or use of electricity exclusively Charges
during night hours applicable for g Normal Charges Normal
di = : specified Energy specified Energy
industrial consumers (Large
Supply/Medium Supply/Small Power) 06 AM to 10 AM | under relevant charges under charges
category (throughout relevant (throughout
the year) category the year)
LT All Units 195/kVA 6.46/kVAh 225/kVA 6.66/kVAh
4. Bulk Supply :
HT All Units 270/kVA 6.05/kVAh 300/kVA 6.38/kVAh
5. | Railway Traction All Units 300/kVA 6.87/kVAh 340/kVA 6.97/kVAh
6. | Public Lighting All Units 100/kW 7.43/kWh 100/kW 7.43/kWh
5 : 5.57/kWh or 5.66/kWh or
7 Agricultural Pumpset (AP) All Units 412/BHAP/ month 419/BHP/ month
AP High Technology/ High Density :
8. | Farming All Units NA 5.57kWh NA 5.66/kWh
Compost/ Solid Waste Management
ok Plants and Rural Water Supply All Units 40/kVA 5.12/kVAh 60/kVA 5.22/kVAh
Schemes .
fo, | § A Hospitals set-up under All Units 40/KVA 5.12/kVAh J0KVA | 5.40/kVAh
Start upPower for Generators and
11. | CPPs All Units NA 7.12/kVAh NA 7.35/kVAh
B SEASONAL INDUSTRY (as per Condition 18 of General Conditions of Tariff):
a)| During Season
Small Power All Units 160/kVA 160/kVA
Medium Supply Al Units 240/kVA Same as 240/KVA Same as
Ticable't applicable
101-1000 kVA 330/kVA 28%‘5:&0;&% 370/kVA to
Large Supply 1001-2500 kVA All Units 450/kVA e Gel;xeral 490/kVA correspondi
> 2500 kVA 520/kVA Industry 570/kVA “%ng‘ggfr;a‘
b)| During Off Season (SP/MS/LS) All Units Nil Nil
C | ICE FACTORIES & CANDIES AND COLD STORAGES
a)| During April to July
Small Power All Units 160/ kVA 160/ kVA
Medium Supply All Units 240/kVA St 240/kKVA asmlri]:aﬁe
Large Supply All Units 30KVA | applicableto |__370KVA -
b)| During August to March correspond- correspond-
Small Power All Units 40/kVA ding General 40/kVA ding
- : Industry General
Medium Supply All Units 60/kVA 60/kVA Industry
Large Supply All Units 83/kVA 93/kVA
1.25 times the charges (highest |1.25 times the charges (highest
slab in case of slab rates) slab in case of slab rates)
D TEMPORARY SUPPLY All Units specified under the relevant specified under the relevant
(All Categories) schedule for permanent supply | schedule for permanent supply
corresponding to the sanctioned |corresponding to the sanctioned
load /contract demand load /contract demand
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PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)
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Public Notice

All the valuable consumers of PSPCL are informed that Hon'ble Punjab State
Electricity Regulatory Commission (PSERC), in its order dated 28.05.2021 against
Petition No. 45 of 2020, ﬁl‘ed'by PSPCL, has issued Tariff Order for the Financial
Year 2021-22(which can be  downloaded from PSERC  website
https://www.pserc.gov.in/). The new tariff will be applicable from 01.06.2021 upto
31.03.2022 with the previous tariff-being effective upto 31.05.2021. In this regard
Commercial Circulars no. 23 to 28 dated 01.06.2021 have already been issued and
can be downloaded from the PSPCL Website www.pspcl.in.

The tariff determined by Hon'ble PSERC for FY 2021-22 applicable from
01.06.2021 to 31.03.2022 is as under:

Existing Tariff as per T.O. for New Tariff w.e.f.
FY 2020-21 continued from 01.06.2021 to 31.03.2022
Sr. 01.04.2021 to 31.05.2021
No. & *Fixed E LT, *Fixed R
Chﬁgﬁihper Charges Chﬁ‘gﬁ:hper Charges
I it i v v VI
A | PERMANENT SUPPLY
; 0- 100 kWh 4.49/kWh 3.49/kWh
Upto 2 kW 101 - 300 kWh 35/kW 6.34/kWh 35/kW 5.84/kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.30/kWh 730/kWh
0- 100 kWh 4.497kWh 3.74/kWh
i &upto 57300 kWh 60/kW 6.34/kWh 60/KW 5.84/kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.30/kWh 730/kWh
’ 0- 100 kWh 4.49/kWh 4.64/kWh
L ey glowe 7 RULEUDES STRT - 300 kW 75/kW 6.34/kWh 95/kW 6.50/kWh
Above 300 KWh 7.30/kWh 7.50/kWh
gﬂ;‘t’g 15801‘1‘(’{’,/1';""‘ All Units 100/kVA 633/kVAh | 115KVA | 643/KVAh
Above 100 kKVA All Units T10/KVA 6.53/kVAh 125KVA | 6.63/kVAh
Sri Harmandir Sahib | First 2000 kWh Free Free
& Sri Durgiana
Mandir Above 2000 kWh NA 6.11/kWh NA 6.11/kWh
0- 100 kWh 6.91/kWh 6.91/kWh
Upto 7 kW 45/kW 45/kW
£ Non- - [101 - 500 kWh 7.17/kWh 7.17/kWh
Residential
Sinly Above 500 kWh 7.29/kWh 7.29/kWh
Up to 100 KWh 6.91/kWh 6.91/kWh
Above 7KW &upto | 101 - 500 KWh 70/kW 7.17/kWh 70/kW 7.17/kWh
20 kW Above 500 kWh 7.29/kWh 7.29/kWh
?ng‘t’g fgok&’// VA | 1l Units 100/kVA 635kVAh | 100KVA | 635KVAh
Above 100 kKVA All Units TI0/KVA 6.55/kVAR T10AVA | 6.55/kVAR
gfgglgg\’gggﬁn .| AUnits NA 6.00/KVAR NA 6.00/KVAR
31 Industrial Power Supply
2| Small Power Upto 20 KVA All Units SO/KVA 537/kVAh 80KVA | 537/KkVAR
Above 20 kVA
b.| Medium Supply | &upto 100kVA | All Units 120KVA 5.80/kVAh 120kVA | 5.80/kVAh




Existing Tariff as per T.O. for New Tariff w.e.f,
FY 2020-21 continued from 01.06.2021 to 31.03.2022
Sr. 01.04.2021 to 31.05.2021
No, e i “Fixed *“Fixed
**Energy **Energy
Chﬂ‘gg:hper Charges Ch;qrg;:hper Charges
I I I v \%4 VI
c.| Large Supply
Above 100 kVA .
5 1 &upto 1000 kVA All Units 165/kVA 5.98/kVAh 185/kVA 6.05/kVAh
enera
Above 1000 kVA :
Industry &upto 2500 kVA All Units 225/kVA 6.08/kVAh 245/kVA 6.15kVAh
Above 2500 kVA | All Units 260/kVA 6.19/kVAh 285/kVA 6.27/kVAh
Above 100 kVA :
&upto 1000 kYA All Units 170/kVA 6.02/kVAh 190/kVA 6.09/kVAh
PIU Industry Above 1000 kVA .
&upto 2500 kVA All Units 260/kVA 6.33/kVAh 275/kVA 6.40/kVAh
Above 2500 kVA | All Units 295/kVA 6.41/kVAh 315/kVA 6.49/kVAh
. 10 PM to 06 AM 50% of
o . (next day) 50% of Fixed | +83/kVAh Fixed Sy
For use of electricity exclusively -
g 2 : Charges Normal Charges Normal
during night hours applicable for Shecibed i
industrial consumers (Large P Energy specitied Energy
Supply/Medium Supply/Small Power) | 06 AMto 10 AM | under relevant charges under charges
category (throughout relevant (throughout
the year) category the year)
4 Bulk Suppl < IF All Units 195/kVA 6.46/kVAh 225/kVA 6.66/kVAh
: T RERY HT All Units 270/KVA 6.05/kVAR 300kVA | 638/kVAh
5. | Railway Traction All Units 300/kVA 6.87/kVAh 340/kVA 6.97/kVAh
6. | Public Lighting All Units 100/kW 7.43/kWh 100/kW 7.43/kWh
s y 5.57/kWh or 5.66/kWh or
7 Agricultural Pumpset (AP) All Units 412/BAP/ monih Z19/BEP/ monih
AP High Technology/ High Density :
g Farming All Units NA 5.57kWh NA 5.66/kWh
Compost/ Solid Waste Management
9. | Plants and Rural Water Supply All Units 40/kVA 5.12/kVAh 60/kVA 5.22/kVAh
Schemes
T B EL e st e« i All Units 40/kVA 5.12/kVAh TOKVA | 5.40/kVAh
Start upPower for Generators and
11. | CPPs All Units NA 7.12/kVAh NA 7.35/kVAh
B SEASONAL INDUSTRY (as per Condition 18 of General Conditions of Tariff):
a)| During Season
Small Power All Units 160/kVA 160/kVA
Medium Supply All Units 240/kVA Same as 240/kVA asaf.‘e o
licable to fRaan
101-1000 kVA 330/kVA gg?res i 370/kVA to
Large Supply 1001-2500 kVA All Units 450/kVA ¢ Ge%eral 490/kVA correspondi
> 2500 kVA 520/kVA Industry 570/kVA “Igngggt‘;’ya‘
b)| During Off Season (SP/MS/LS) All Units Nil Nil
C | ICE FACTORIES & CANDIES AND COLD STORAGES
a)| During April to July
Small Power All Units 160 /kVA 160 /kVA
Medium Supply All Units 240/kVA 240/kVA Same as
- Same as applicable
Large Supply All Units 330/kVA applicable to 370/kVA to
b)| During August to March correspond- correspond-
Small Power All Units 40/kVA ding General 40/kVA ding
- - Industry General
Medium Supply All Units 60/kVA 60/kVA Industry
Large Supply All Units 83/kVA 93/kVA
1.25 times the charges (highest |1.25 times the charges (highest
slab in case of slab rates) slab in case of slab rates)
D TEMPORARY SUPPLY All Units specified under the relevant specified under the relevant
(All Categories) schedule for permanent supply | schedule for permanent supply
corresponding to the sanctioned |corresponding to the sanctioned
load /contract demand load /contract demand

*Fixed Charge (unless otherwise specified in Schedule kof Tariff) shall be levied on
80% of the sanctioned load or contract demand (actual demand recorded, if higher)
as may be applicable.

**In addition to energy charges; FCA, Voltage Surcharge/Rebate and ToD Tariff
shall be applicable in accordance with conditions 8, 13 and 15 respectively of

General Conditions of Tariff (Annexure

-1 of the Tariff Order for FY 2021-22)




Notes:

(i) The Schedules of Tariff with tariff rates and other details for various categories
of consumers as approved by the Commission are as per Annexure II of Tariff
Order for FY 2021-22. These Schedules shall be read with the updated M
provisions of General Conditions of Tariff approved by the Commission as per
Annexure I of Tariff Order for FY 2021-22

(ii) Free power/subsidized tariff shall be applicable to various categories of
consumers as per GoP Memo No. POWER-ENRG02 /2/2021-EV21/186598/2021
dated 25.05.2021 (Annexure-VIII of the Tariff Order for FY 2021-22)

(iii) Cooperative Group Housing Societies/ Employers availing single point supply
under PSERC (Single Point Supply to Co-operative Group Housing
Societies/Employers) Regulations will be levied fixed charges as applicable to
Domestic Supply consumers.with load exceeding 100 kVA. A rebate of 12%
(Twelve percent) will be admissible on electricity charges, comprising of fixed
and energy charges, in addition to any other rebate as may be applicable.

(iv) A Franchisee appointed by licensee for a particular area in its area of supply as
per 7" proviso to Section 14 of the Electricity Act read with Regulations 6.6.2 of
the Supply Code 2014, shall be eligible for rebate on electricity charges as per
the franchisee agreement between the parties read with Orders of the
Commission, if any.

(v) For industries where the load is of mixed nature, i.e. in addition to General
Industrial loads, Arc/ Power Intensive loads are also running, Fixed and Energy
Charges shall be determined by computing the Maximum Demand and energy
consumption for the billing month on pro-rata basis in proportion to such
demands sanctioned by the distribution licensee and applicable tariff (Fixed
Charge and Energy Charge) shall be as specified against the corresponding
demand slab (without clubbing of Arc/Power Intensive and general load) under
the relevant schedule of tariff. Provided that the total charges payable by such
Mixed Industry consumer shall not be less than the charges payable, in case his
total load (General and PIU) is considered as the general load.

CE/Commercial
Ol(/PSPCL, Patiala



